SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE

Custer County Board of County Commissioners & ELECTED OFFICIALS

Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Custer County, Oklahoma will meet in special session on Wednesday, December 27, 2023 at 8:00 am in Commissioner's Boardroom at the Courthouse located in Arapaho, Oklahoma.

The Board of County Commissioners for Custer County, Oklahoma may discuss, vote to approve, vote to disapprove, vote to table, or decide not to vote on any item listed on this agenda. The following business will be considered by the Board:

- 1. Meeting Called to Order
- 2. Discussion on Audit Findings
- 3. Unforeseen Business
- 4. Adjourn

POSTED: December 18, 2023 2:00 o'clock p.m. North Door of the Custer County Courthouse Building, Arapaho, Oklahoma

Melissa Graham, Custer County Clerk